
 
DP18-1816 

WISEWOMAN Program Managers, Program Directors, and Data Managers 

 
1. ALABAMA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Nancy Wright nancy.wright@adph.state.al.us 334-206-5851 

Program Manager/Coordinator* Rhonda Hollon Rhonda.hollon@adph.state.al.us 334-206-2005 

Data Manager/Evaluator Tim Feuser Tim.feuser@adph.state.al.us 304-206-3099 

 
2. ARKANSAS 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Rhonda Brown Rhonda.D.Brown@arkansas.gov 501-671-1496 

Program Manager/Coordinator* Roshunda Harper  Roshunda.Harper@arkansas.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Dr. Tariq Ali Saiyed.Ali@arkansas.gov  

 
3. CALIFORNIA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Jessica Núñez de Ybarra Jessica.NunezdeYbarra2@cdph.ca.gov  

Program Manager/Coordinator* Fan Wen-Hsin Wen-Hsin.Fan@cdph.ca.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Omelu Ndukaku Ndukaku.Omelu@cdph.ca.gov  

 
4. COLORADO 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Nicole Brasseur nicole.brasseur@state.co.us  

Program Manager/Coordinator* Nicole Brasseur nicole.brasseur@state.co.us   

Data Manager (lead) Steven Bromby (interim) 
Lauraleigh Lakocy 

steven.bromby@state.co.us  
Lauraleigh.Lakocy@state.co.us 

 

 
5. CONNECTICUT 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Chioma Ogazi Chioma.Ogazi@ct.gov  

Program Manager/Coordinator* Chelsea Vozzolo Chelsea.Vozzolo@ct.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Karin Davis Karin.davis@ct.gov 860-509-7499 
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6. DELAWARE 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Stacey Stevens Stacey.Stevens@delaware.gov  302-744-1077 

Program Manager/Coordinator TBD   

Data Manager (lead) Jason Lawson Jason.Lawson@delaware.gov 302-744-4897 

 
7. FLORIDA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Tara Hylton  Tara.Hylton@flhealth.gov  

Program Manager/Coordinator* Julie Daniel  Julie.Daniel@flhealth.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Linda Freelander Linda.Friedlander@flhealth.gov  

 
8. ILLINOIS 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Phallisha Curtis Phallisha.Curtis@Illinois.gov 217-524-5989 

Program Manager/Coordinator* Pam Jefferies Pam.Jefferies@illinois.gov 217-557-4438 

Data Manager (lead) Katie Beard Katie.Beard@illinois.gov  

 
9. INDIANA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Judith Magaldi  Jmagaldi@isdh.IN.gov 317-234-2945  

Program Manager/Coordinator* Laura Heinrich ltheinri@isdh.in.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Jeff Lewis jlewis@maxtracdata.com 651-714-0884 x 1 

 
10. IOWA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Jill Meyers Geadelmann jill.myers-geadelmann@idph.iowa.gov   

Program Manager/Coordinator* Sonya Loynachan Sonya.Loynachan@idph.iowa.gov  

Data Manager (lead) Karen Ullom karen-ullom@uiowa.edu  

 
11. LOUISIANA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Melissa Martin Melissa.r.martin@la.gov  

Program Director Reotta Pierce Reotta.Pierce@la.gov 225-342-7843 

Program Manager Alisha Jones alisha.jones@la.gov 225.342.0935 

Data Manager (lead) Alok Boi Alok.bhoi@la.gov  
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12. MICHIGAN 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Robin Roberts RobertsR6@michigan.gov 517-335-1178 

Program Manager Courtney Cole ColeC13@michigan.gov 517-335-8216 

Data Manager (lead) Vacant   

 
13. MINNESOTA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Melanie Peterson – Hickey melanie.peterson-hickey@state.mn.us  651-201-5618   

Program Manager/Coordinator Kristen Tharaldson Kristen.Tharaldson@state.mn.us  651-201-5155 

Data Manager (lead) Ghazaleh Dadres Ghazaleh.Dadres@state.mn.us 651-201-5638 

  
    

14. MISSOURI 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director/PI* Kelly Palermo Kelly.Palermo!@health.mo.gov 573-522-2871 

Program Manager/Coordinator* Kelly Palermo Kelly.Palermo@health.mo.gov 573-522-2871 

Data Manager Jason Holloway Jason.Holloway@health.mo.gov 573-522-6837 

     
15. NARA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Alison Goerl agoerl@naranorthwest.org 503-230-9875, Ext 203 

Data Manager/Eval Consultant* Jen Olson jolson@naranorthwest.org 503-901-4523 

Program Manager/Coordinator* Sheila Heuschkel sheuschkel@naranorthwest.org 503-230-9875, Ext 236 

 
16. NEBRASKA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director* Melissa Leypoldt Melissa.Leypoldt@nebraska.gov 402-471-0314 

Program Manager/Coordinator* Vacant   

Data Manager (lead) Jianping Daniels jianping.Daniels@nebraska.gov  

 
17. NEVADA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director/PI Lily Helzer lhelzer@health.nv.gov 775-230-8252 

Co-Program Manager Kelli Ducker kducker@health.nv.gov  

Co-Program Manager Amanda Santos asantos@health.nv.gov  

Data Manager Paul Thompson pauthompson@health.nv.gov  
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18. NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Whitney Hammond Whitney.C.Hammond@dhhs.nh.gov   

Program Manager Marisa Lara Marisa.Lara@dhhs.nh.gov                   63-271-7922 

Program Coordinator Lisa Corman Lisa.Corman@dhhs.nh.gov   

Data Manager and Evaluator Elizabeth (Beth) Boucher Elizabeth.Boucher@dhhs.nh.gov   

 
19. NEW JERSEY 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Carolyn Thompson  Carolyn.Thompson@doh.nj.gov 609-777-7797 

Program Manager/Coordinator Juliet Jones Juliet.Jones@doh.nj.gov 

 

Data Manager (lead) Nicole Whittaker  Nicole.Whittaker@doh.nj.gov  

 
20. NORTH CAROLINA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Debi Nelson Debi.nelson@dhhs.nc.gov 919-707-5155     

Program Manager/Coordinator Shamika Howell Shamika.Howell@dhhs.nc.gov 919-707-5315    

Data Manager (lead) Ciara Rukse ciara.rukse@dhhs.nc.gov 919-707-5317 

 
21. PENNSYLVANIA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director    

Program Manager/Coordinator Diane Ollivier dollivier@pa.gov 717-787-5900 

Data Manager  Audrey Maddox amaddox@pa.gov  

 
22. RHODE ISLAND 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Eric Lamy eric.lamy@health.ri.gov  

Program Manager/Coordinator Adelaide Lafferty-Ritt A.LaffertyRitt@health.ri.gov 401-222-4040 

Data Manager (lead) Cindy Ariza cindy.ariza@health.ri.gov  

 
23. SOUTH CAROLINA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Kasey Volpe  volpekm@dhec.sc.gov  

Program Manager/Coordinator Kasey Volpe  volpekm@dhec.sc.gov  
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Data Manager  Mary Beth Williams williame@dhec.sc.gov  

 
24. SOUTHCENTRAL FOUNDATION 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Jessica Davis jdavis@southcentralfoundation.com  

Program Manager/Coordinator Mikel Winkelman mwinkelman@southcentralfoundation.com  

Data Manager  Mike Mosely mmosley@southcentralfoundation.com  

 
25. SEARHC 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Martha Pearson marthap@searhc.org 907-966-8783 

Program Manager/Coordinator Pamela Sloper pams@searhc.org 907-766-6367 

Data Manager  Mike Mosely mmosley@searhc.org 907-244-4780 

 
26. UTAH 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Kalynn Filion kfilion@utah.gov 801-538-7009 

Program Manager/Coordinator Kalynn Filion kfilion@utah.gov 801-538-7009 

Data Manager Wyatt Jensen wjensen@utah.gov 801-538-6059 

 
27. VERMONT 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Susan Kamp Susan.kamp@vermont.gov 802-951-4006 

Program Manager/Coordinator Justin Pentenrieder Justin.Pentenrieder@vermont.gov 240-593 1266 

Data Manager Matt Maiberger Matthew.Maiberger@vermont.gov   

 
28. WASHINGTON 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Mary Clark Mary.Clark@doh.wa.gov 360-236-2506 

Program Manager Casey Eastman casey.eastman@doh.wa.gov 360-236-3839 

Program Coordinator Juno Whittaker juno.whittaker@doh.wa.gov   

Data Manager Vacant      
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29. WISCONSIN 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Gale Johnson Gale.Johnson@dhs.wisconsin.gov 608-266-8311 

Program Manager/Coordinator Maebe Brown mbrown@wwhf.org 414-219-7850   

Data Manager  Ragini Sathasivam Ragini.Sathasivam@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

 
30. WEST VIRGINIA 

Job Title/Role Name Email address Phone number 

Program Director Charlene Hickman charlene.m.hickman@wv.gov 304-356-4313 

Program Manager/Coordinator Paige Chandler paige.chandler@wv.gov 304-414-0533 

Data Manager Joseph McNeill joseph.m.mcneill@wv.gov  

 
 

mailto:Gale.Johnson@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:mbrown@wwhf.org
mailto:charlene.m.hickman@wv.gov
mailto:paige.chandler@wv.gov

